



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A. V. SESA SAI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1608 OF 2023

Between:

Alugola Ganesh, S/o. Durga Rao, Hindu aged about 38 years, Business, Residing at Door No.12-234/1, Tarakarama Nagar, Myavaram Village and Mandal, Krishna District.

...Petitioner/Respondent

AND

Chaganti Srinivasa Rao, S/o. late Koteswara Rao, Hindu aged about 50 years, Residing at door No.2-152, DNR Colony, Kanuru village, Penamaluru Mandal, Vijayawada, Krishna District, C/o. Chagantipati Siva Rama Krishna.

...Respondent/Petitioner

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision Petition and to set aside the order dated 13- 04-2023 in Pauper O.P No.03 of 2021 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge at Vijayawada

IA NO: 1 OF 2023

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend order dated 13-04-2023 passed in P.O.P No.03 of 2021 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge at Vijayawada, pending disposal of CRP No. 1608 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 12.07.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri SATYANARAYANA NIMMALA, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

ORDER:

"Post next week.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then."

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- U. SRI DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada.
2. One CC to SRI. SATYANARAYANA NIMMALA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

CVSS

HIGH COURT

AVSSJ

DATED:04.08.2023

POST NEXT WEEK

CRP.No.1608 of 2023

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

